RESOLUTION #24-1

RESOLUTION REGARDING RECYLING COSTS AS A SPECIAL CHARGE

WHEREAS, Wisconsin Admin. Code NR 544 requires each municipality to provide a recycling program for single family homes, 2-4 unit residential dwellings and mobile home parks.

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Cornell, Chippewa County, Wisconsin adopted Ordinance #24-1 which authorizes the Common Council to establish a recycling special charge for recycling costs;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 7.02(28)(D) of the City Code, the Common Council does hereby by this Resolution, adopted by a majority vote of the Common Council on a roll call vote with a quorum present and voting and proper notice having been given establish a recycling special charge.

NOW THEREFORE RESOLVES AND ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

Adopted this 18th day of January, 2024

For the 2024 calendar year, the recycling special charge shall be \$2.30 per month for each inhabited dwelling to assist with providing a curbside recycling collection services.

This Resolution is effective after the effective date of Ordinance #24-1 and upon publication.

The City Clerk is directed to publish this Resolution as a Class 1 notice consistent with Wis. Stat. § 62.11(4).

	Mark Larson, Mayor
ATTEST:	
David DeJongh, City Administrator/Clerk/Treasurer	